
Junioreiden 1L 2. vk 28.1-29.1.2017
JUNIORIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 2.30FCSp2

In
fo

Jenna MUSTAKANGAS FIN 35.68 0.0017.7417.941 14

2F+2T 0.30 11 1113.202 3.50
1A 000001.103 0.00 1.10
StSq2 011102.604 0.33 2.93

-100100.003.005 CCoSp3 3.00
-1-100 2.210-0.102.316 x2Lz

7 2.40 0.50 0 2 1 1 1LSp3 2.90

16.91 17.94

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.00

Factor 

0.80 4.50

4.330.80 3.504.504.504.254.25Transitions

4.500.80 4.004.755.254.754.00Performance
Composition 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.250.80 4.42
Interpretation of the Music 4.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.000.80 4.42

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.74

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 0.07 1 1 0 0 0 1.171A

In
fo

Pinja TAURIAINEN FIN 34.82 0.0016.0818.742 10

SSp4 0.00 -10 0002.502 2.50
2Lz -1-11002.103 ! -0.10 2.00
FCSp2 010012.304 0.17 2.47

011010.332.605 StSq2 2.93
0001 4.1710.104.076 x2F+2Lo

7 3.50 0.00 1 0 0 0 0CCoSp4 3.50

18.17 18.74

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75

Factor 

0.80 4.00

4.000.80 3.754.004.004.004.00Transitions

4.170.80 4.004.004.254.504.25Performance

Composition 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.750.80 4.00
Interpretation of the Music 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.750.80 3.92

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.08

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Not clear edge



Junioreiden 1L 2. vk 28.1-29.1.2017
JUNIORIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.30 -0.83 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 2.472A

In
fo

Iitu RASKI FIN 33.72 0.0014.6219.103 21

CCoSp4 0.00 00 0003.502 3.50
StSq2 0000-12.603 0.00 2.60
LSp4 -1-1-10-12.704 -0.30 2.40

0-1-1-1-1-0.303.525 x2F+2T 3.22
-1-2-1-1 1.91-2-0.402.316 x2Lz

7 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0FSSp4 3.00

20.93 19.10

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.50

Factor 

0.80 3.92

3.500.80 3.503.503.504.003.50Transitions

3.670.80 3.753.504.003.753.50Performance
Composition 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.500.80 3.75
Interpretation of the Music 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.500.80 3.42

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.62

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.20 0.10 1 1 0 0 0 3.302F+2T

In
fo

Niini TOIVOLA FIN 32.99 0.0016.1416.854 2

2Lo 0.00 01 0001.802 1.80
FSSp3 000002.603 0.00 2.60
CSp2 -10-1-101.804 -0.20 1.60

000110.071.215 x1A 1.28
-1101 2.7700.172.606 StSq2

7 3.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1CCoSp4 3.50

16.71 16.85

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.25

Factor 

0.80 4.00

4.080.80 3.254.753.754.504.00Transitions

4.170.80 3.754.504.004.754.00Performance

Composition 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.500.80 3.92
Interpretation of the Music 3.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 3.500.80 4.00

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.14

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Junioreiden 1L 2. vk 28.1-29.1.2017
JUNIORIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 2.80 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.80FCSp3

In
fo

Sofia FORSTEN FIN 32.38 0.0016.3416.045 23

2F+1T* -0.90 -3-3 -3-3-31.902 * 1.00
1A 000001.103 0.00 1.10
2S 0000-11.304 0.00 1.30

010010.173.505 CCoSp4 3.67
0001 2.7000.002.706 LSp4

7 3.30 0.17 0 0 0 1 1StSq3 3.47

16.60 16.04

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25

Factor 

0.80 4.17

3.830.80 3.754.003.754.003.50Transitions

4.170.80 4.004.754.254.253.75Performance
Composition 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.000.80 4.08
Interpretation of the Music 3.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.250.80 4.17

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.34

  *  Invalid element 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.202F+2T

In
fo

Bettiina PASI FIN 32.30 0.0017.2615.046 16

LSp2 0.00 0-1 0001.902 1.90
2Lo 0-1-1-2-11.803 -0.30 1.50
1A 0-10001.104 0.00 1.10

-2000-1-0.102.305 FSSp2 2.20
0101 1.9700.171.806 StSq1

7 3.00 0.17 1 0 1 0 0CCoSp3 3.17

15.10 15.04

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75

Factor 

0.80 4.33

4.000.80 3.504.254.003.754.25Transitions

4.420.80 3.754.504.504.754.25Performance

Composition 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.750.80 4.33
Interpretation of the Music 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.000.80 4.50

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.26



Junioreiden 1L 2. vk 28.1-29.1.2017
JUNIORIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.30 -0.50 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.802A

In
fo

Aino KYLLÖNEN FIN 31.73 1.0014.5418.197 3

3S -0.23 00 -1-104.402 4.17
FCSp3 000002.803 0.00 2.80
StSq1 -2-20-2-11.804 -0.50 1.30

00-1000.003.005 CCoSp3 3.00
-3-3-3-3 2.62-3-0.903.526 x2F+2T

7 1.60 -0.10 -1 0 0 0 -1SSp2 1.50

20.42 18.19

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.25 3.25

Factor 

0.80 3.75

3.500.80 3.253.253.753.753.50Transitions

3.750.80 3.253.504.004.253.75Performance
Composition 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.750.80 3.75
Interpretation of the Music 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.250.80 3.42

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.54

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 2.60 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 2.60StSq2

In
fo

Janika PASANEN FIN 30.82 0.0014.8216.008 4

2Lz+2Lo -0.60 -2-2 -2-2-23.902 3.30
FSSp3 000002.603 0.00 2.60
1A x 000001.214 0.00 1.21

0-100-1-0.103.005 CCoSp3 2.90
-2-2-2-1 1.49-2-0.602.096 x2F

7 1.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0LSp2 1.90

17.30 16.00

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75

Factor 

0.80 3.75

3.420.80 3.503.003.253.503.50Transitions

3.750.80 3.753.753.503.753.75Performance

Composition 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.000.80 3.92
Interpretation of the Music 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.500.80 3.67

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.82

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Junioreiden 1L 2. vk 28.1-29.1.2017
JUNIORIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 0.07 0 1 1 0 0 1.171A

In
fo

Ninna HEIKINMÄKI FIN 30.74 0.0014.3416.409 18

FSSp4 0.00 00 0003.002 3.00
StSq3 000-103.303 0.00 3.30
2Lz+2T x -1-1-1-1-13.744 -0.30 3.44

00-1-10-0.101.905 LSp2 1.80
0000 2.0910.002.096 x2F

7 2.00 -0.40 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2CCoSp2V 1.60

17.13 16.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50

Factor 

0.80 3.42

3.580.80 3.503.753.503.503.75Transitions

3.580.80 3.503.503.753.753.50Performance
Composition 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.500.80 3.67
Interpretation of the Music 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.500.80 3.67

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.34

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.80 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.802Lo

In
fo

Christina HOLM FIN 30.50 0.0014.3816.1210 9

1A 0.00 00 0011.102 1.10
FSSp4 100003.003 0.00 3.00
StSq2 000002.604 0.00 2.60

0-10000.003.525 x2F+2T 3.52
-1-10-1 2.70-2-0.303.006 CCoSp3

7 1.90 -0.50 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2LSp2 1.40

16.92 16.12

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75

Factor 

0.80 3.58

3.330.80 3.253.253.253.753.50Transitions

3.750.80 3.753.253.753.753.75Performance

Composition 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.750.80 3.75
Interpretation of the Music 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.750.80 3.58

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.38

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Junioreiden 1L 2. vk 28.1-29.1.2017
JUNIORIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.90 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1.902F

In
fo

Ida RAHKONEN FIN 30.37 0.0014.2616.1111 20

SSp3 0.00 00 0002.102 2.10
2Lz+2T 0000-13.403 0.00 3.40
FCSp2 0-100-12.304 -0.10 2.20

000000.001.805 StSq1 1.80
0000 1.2100.001.216 x1A

7 3.50 0.00 0 0 1 0 0CCoSp4 3.50

16.21 16.11

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50

Factor 

0.80 3.58

3.420.80 3.503.503.254.253.00Transitions

3.750.80 3.753.753.754.503.25Performance
Composition 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.750.80 3.58
Interpretation of the Music 3.25 4.25 3.50 3.25 3.750.80 3.50

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.26

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 2.30 -0.80 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 1.502F+2T<< <<

In
fo

Laura SIIMES FIN 29.43 0.0016.6812.7512 24

2A<< -0.53 -3-3 -3-2-21.102 << 0.57
CCoSp3 000003.003 0.00 3.00
StSq1 011001.804 0.17 1.97

000-200.002.315 x2Lz 2.31
0000 1.5000.001.506 LSp1

7 1.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0FCSp1 1.90

13.91 12.75

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.75

Factor 

0.80 4.33

3.920.80 3.754.003.754.004.00Transitions

4.170.80 4.004.254.254.254.00Performance

Composition 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.000.80 4.17
Interpretation of the Music 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.250.80 4.25

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.68

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Junioreiden 1L 2. vk 28.1-29.1.2017
JUNIORIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.402Lz+2T

In
fo

Mira VIRTANEN FIN 29.05 0.0015.5413.5113 5

CCoSp2 0.00 00 -1012.502 2.50
2F 000001.903 0.00 1.90
FSSp2 -2-2-10-12.304 -0.40 1.90

000000.002.605 StSq2 2.60
---- 0.00-0.000.006 CCSp4* *

7 1.21 0.00 0 0 0 0 0x1A 1.21

13.91 13.51

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.25

Factor 

0.80 3.92

3.830.80 3.254.003.753.754.00Transitions

3.920.80 3.503.754.004.004.25Performance
Composition 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.500.80 3.92
Interpretation of the Music 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.750.80 3.83

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.54

  *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 2.30 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2.30FCSp2

In
fo

Elina LEPISTÖ FIN 28.05 1.0014.9414.1114 15

StSq1 -0.20 -10 -11-11.802 1.60
CCoSp2 001002.503 0.00 2.50
2F+2T x 0-1-10-13.524 -0.20 3.32

-3-3-3-3-3-0.901.985 x2Lo 1.08
0-100 1.2100.001.216 x1A

7 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0SSp3 2.10

15.41 14.11

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.50

Factor 

0.80 3.67

3.500.80 3.253.503.754.003.00Transitions

3.830.80 3.753.754.254.003.00Performance

Composition 3.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.750.80 3.92
Interpretation of the Music 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.750.80 3.75

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.94

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Junioreiden 1L 2. vk 28.1-29.1.2017
JUNIORIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 0.13 1 1 0 0 1 1.231A

In
fo

Jutta HARJU FIN 27.27 0.0013.7413.5315 8

SSp3 0.00 00 -1002.102 2.10
StSq1 000001.803 0.00 1.80
2F+2T x 00-1003.524 0.00 3.52

-30-1-1-1-0.301.985 x2Lo 1.68
-2-10-1 1.60-1-0.301.906 FCSp1

7 2.00 -0.40 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2CCoSp2V 1.60

14.40 13.53

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 2.75

Factor 

0.80 3.42

3.330.80 2.753.503.003.503.50Transitions

3.670.80 3.003.753.503.753.75Performance
Composition 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.000.80 3.50
Interpretation of the Music 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.000.80 3.25

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.74

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.50 -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 0.90LSp1

In
fo

Elmira SAKHINA FIN 26.75 1.0013.9413.8116 17

StSq2 -0.33 -1-1 -2002.602 2.27
2Lz+2T x 000013.743 0.00 3.74
1A x -1-2-1-1-11.214 -0.20 1.01

-3-3-2-3-3-0.902.005 FSSp1 1.10
0000 2.09-10.002.096 x2F

7 3.00 -0.30 -1 0 -1 -1 -1CCoSp3 2.70

16.14 13.81

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.00

Factor 

0.80 3.33

3.420.80 3.003.503.253.503.75Transitions

3.420.80 3.253.253.504.253.50Performance

Composition 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.500.80 3.67
Interpretation of the Music 3.75 4.25 3.25 3.50 3.500.80 3.58

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.94

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Junioreiden 1L 2. vk 28.1-29.1.2017
JUNIORIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.50StSqB

In
fo

Seylan AFSAR FIN 25.39 1.0014.2812.1117 11

1A 0.00 00 0001.102 1.10
CCoSp3 000003.003 0.00 3.00
2F+2T<< x -3-3-3-3-32.534 << -0.90 1.63

000000.001.985 x2Lo 1.98
0-10-1 1.40-1-0.201.606 FCSpB

7 1.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0LSp1 1.50

13.21 12.11

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75

Factor 

0.80 3.67

3.330.80 3.253.253.504.003.00Transitions

3.420.80 3.503.253.503.753.00Performance
Composition 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.750.80 3.75
Interpretation of the Music 3.00 4.25 3.25 4.00 3.750.80 3.67

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.28

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.80 -0.90 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.902Lo

In
fo

Jenny HANSEN FIN 24.99 1.0013.0812.9118 6

FSSp3 -0.60 -2-2 -2-2-22.602 2.00
2F+2T -3-3-3-3-33.203 -0.90 2.30
1A x 000001.214 0.00 1.21

000000.001.905 LSp2 1.90
-1-1-1-1 2.10-1-0.502.606 StSq2

7 2.50 0.00 0 0 0 1 0CCoSp2 2.50

15.81 12.91

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.00

Factor 

0.80 3.25

3.170.80 3.003.503.003.502.75Transitions

3.250.80 3.253.253.253.252.75Performance

Composition 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.500.80 3.50
Interpretation of the Music 2.75 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.500.80 3.17

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.08

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Junioreiden 1L 2. vk 28.1-29.1.2017
JUNIORIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.101A

In
fo

Oona AALTO SCT 24.76 1.0014.2611.5019 19

2Lz+2Lo -0.20 00 -1-1-13.902 3.70
FCSp1 0-10001.903 0.00 1.90
2F -3-3-3-3-31.904 -0.90 1.00

-1-1-1-1-2-0.301.705 CCoSp1V 1.40
0-1-1-1 1.20-2-0.301.506 StSqB

7 1.30 -0.10 -1 -1 0 0 0SSp1 1.20

13.30 11.50

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75

Factor 

0.80 3.58

3.500.80 3.503.753.253.752.75Transitions

3.500.80 3.753.503.503.502.75Performance
Composition 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.750.80 3.67
Interpretation of the Music 3.25 4.00 3.25 3.50 4.000.80 3.58

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.26

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 2.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.50CCoSp2

In
fo

Marietta TAMMINEN FIN 23.31 2.0012.6612.6520 22

2F -0.90 -3-3 -3-3-31.902 1.00
StSq2 -2-1-1-1-12.603 -0.50 2.10
FSSp2 -1-1-1-1-22.304 -0.30 2.00

-3-3-3-3-3-0.903.415 x2Lo+2T 2.51
0000 1.4000.001.406 CSp1

7 1.21 -0.07 -1 0 -1 0 0x1A 1.14

15.32 12.65

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 3.50 3.25 2.75 2.75

Factor 

0.80 2.92

3.000.80 2.503.503.003.252.75Transitions

3.330.80 3.003.503.503.752.50Performance

Composition 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.250.80 3.33
Interpretation of the Music 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.250.80 3.25

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.66

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Junioreiden 1L 2. vk 28.1-29.1.2017
JUNIORIT, TYTÖT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 1.30 -0.30 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 1.00SSp1

In
fo

Ulrika RAUTAVA FIN 22.68 0.0012.4010.2821 26

1A 0.00 00 0001.102 1.10
2F+2T< -1-2-2-2-22.803 < -0.60 2.20
StSq1 -1-1-1-1-21.804 -0.30 1.50

-1-1-1-1-1-0.301.905 FCSp1 1.60
0-1-1-2 1.68-1-0.301.986 x2Lo

7 1.50 -0.30 -1 -3 -1 -1 -1CCoSpBV 1.20

12.38 10.28

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 2.75

Factor 

0.80 3.08

2.920.80 2.752.753.003.253.00Transitions

3.170.80 2.753.003.253.503.25Performance
Composition 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.500.80 3.33
Interpretation of the Music 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.000.80 3.00

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.40

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.001Lz* !

In
fo

Liida KANTOLA FIN 22.66 0.0011.7810.8822 13

2F+2T 0.00 00 0003.202 3.20
CCoSp3 -2-1-1-1-23.003 -0.40 2.60
StSq1 -2-2-1-2-11.804 -0.50 1.30

0-1-10-1-0.131.215 x1A 1.08
0000 1.6000.001.606 SSp2

7 1.70 -0.60 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2FUSp1 1.10

12.51 10.88

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 3.50 3.00 2.75 2.50

Factor 

0.80 2.83

2.830.80 2.503.003.003.252.50Transitions

3.000.80 2.753.253.253.002.50Performance

Composition 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.000.80 3.08
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.000.80 3.00

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.78

  *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Not clear edge

printed: 28.1.2017 18.21.24


